

Statutory Instrument 69 of 2025.

[CAP. 1:03

Statute Law Compilation and Revision (Correction of Broadcasting
Services Amendment Act, 2025), Notice, 2025

The Law Reviser, in terms of section 11C of the Statute Law
Compilation and Revision Act [*Chapter 1:03*], hereby makes the
following notice: —

Title

1. This notice may be cited as the Statute Law Compilation
and Revision (Correction of Broadcasting Services Amendment Act,
2025), Notice, 2025.

Amendments to Broadcasting Services Amendment Act, 2025

2. The provisions of the Broadcasting Services Amendment Act,
2025, (No. 2 of 2025) specified in the first column of the Schedule are
corrected to the extent set out opposite thereto in the second column.

SCHEDULE (*Section 2*)

Provision

Extent of correction

Section 5 (“Amendment of section 7 of Cap 12:06) (2)	by the deletion of the phrase “broadcasting licence” and the substitution of the word “licence” and by the deletion of the word “system” and the substitution of the word “subscription”
---	---

EXPLANATORY NOTE

*(This note does not form part of the notice, but merely explains its
contents)*

The object of this notice is to correct textual errors which were
contained in the Broadcasting Services Amendment Act, 2025, (No.
2 of 2025) as gazetted.